

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		
Owner: City of Yakima Project: Nob Hill Boulevard Resurfacing 4th to 15th Avenue City of Yakima Project No.: AT2793 HLA Project No.: 22145A TIB Project No.: 8-4-180(028)-1 Bid Opening Date: March 14, 2024						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Central Washington Asphalt P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		American Rock Products P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909								
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00						
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 114,990.00	\$ 114,990.00						
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 170,683.00	\$ 170,683.00	\$ 226,100.00	\$ 226,100.00						
4	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,730.00	\$ 29,730.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 15,525.00						
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	22	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00						
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	24	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00						
7	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	23,700	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 71,100.00						
8	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	2,900	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 284,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290,000.00						
9	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	5	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00						
10	A	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	8	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00						
11	A	Crack Sealing	8,510	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,914.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,361.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,914.00						
12	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	105	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00						
13	A	Catch Basin Type 1	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 28,320.00						
14	A	Adjust Manhole	38	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 36,100.00						
15	A	Replace Catch Basin Grate	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00						
16	A	Remove and Replace Catch Basin Grate and Frame	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 8,120.00						
17	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	25	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00						
18	A	Adjust Valve Box	40	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 35,200.00						
19	A	Remove and Replace Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
20	A	Inlet Protection	23	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00						
21	A	Extruded Curb	155	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00						
22	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00						
23	A	Flexible Guide Posts	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00						
24	A	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00						
25	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	85	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00						
26	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00						
27	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00						
28	B	HMA Synthetic Fiber Additive	2,900	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,900.00						
29	C	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
30	C	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	300	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00						
31	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	270	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00						
32	C	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	75	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00						
33	C	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00						
34	C	Adjust Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00						
35	C	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00						
36	C	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	480	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,040.00						
37	C	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	19	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 44,650.00						
38	C	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00						

